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Features 

◼ 8 channels full-duplex transceiver modules  

◼ Transmission data rate up to 26Gbps per channel          

◼ 8 channels 850nm VCSEL array 

◼ 8 channels PIN photo detector array 

◼ Internal CDR circuits on both receiver and transmitter 

channels 

◼ Support CDR bypass  

◼ Low power consumption <4W 

◼ Hot Pluggable QSFP DD form factor  

◼ Maximum link length of 70m on OM3 Multimode Fiber 

(MMF) and 100m on OM4 MMF 

◼ MPO24 connector receptacle  

◼ Operating case temperature 0°C to +70°C 

◼ 3.3V power supply voltage 

◼ RoHS 6 compliant(lead free) 

 

Applications 

◼ IEEE 802.3bm 100GBASE SR4  

 

 

Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units 

Supply Voltage Vcc -0.3 3.6 V 

Input Voltage Vin -0.3 Vcc+0.3 V 

Storage Temperature Tst -20 85 ºC 

Case Operating Temperature Top 0 70 ºC 

Humidity (non-condensing) Rh 5 95 % 
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Recommended Operating Conditions 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units 

Supply Voltage Vcc 3.13 3.3 3.47 V 

Operating Case Temperature Tca 0  70 ºC 

Data Rate Per Lane fd  25.78125  Gb/s 

Humidity Rh 5  85 % 

Power Dissipation Pm   4 W 

 

 

Electrical Specifications 

Parameter Symbol Min. Tpy. Max. Units Note 

Differential input impedance  Zin 90 100 110 ohm  

Differential Output impedance Zout 90 100 110 ohm  

Differential input voltage Amplitude ΔVin 300  1100 mVp-p  

Differential output voltage Amplitude ΔVout 500  800 mVp-p  

Skew Sw   300 ps  

Bit Error Rate BER   5E-5   

Input Logic Level High VIH 2.0  VCC V  

Input Logic Level Low VIL 0  0.8 V  

Output Logic Level High VOH VCC-0.5  VCC V  

Output Logic Level Low VOL 0  0.4 V  

 

Notes: 

1. BER=5E-5; PRBS 2^31-1@25.78125Gbps. Pre-FEC 

2. Differential input voltage amplitude is measured between TxnP and TxnN. 

3. Differential output voltage amplitude is measured between RxnP and RxnN. 

 

  

http://www.optech.com.tw/


 

  

 
Optech Technology Co., Ltd. 
5F., No. 56, Ln. 258, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)  
Tel: +886-2-2656-0588          Fax: +886-2-2656-0599 
http://www.optech.com.tw       e-mail: sales@optech.com.tw  

Version: 19V.A 
Page 3 of 16 

 

200Gbps QSFP-DD SR8 
OPDV-MX1-85-CF Datasheet 

 

Transmitter Electro-Optical Characteristics 

Vcc = 3.13 V to 3.47 V, TC = 0
 C to 70

 C 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes 

Centre Wavelength λc 840 850 860 nm - 

RMS spectral width ∆λ - - 0.6 nm  

Average launch power, each lane Pout -8.4 - 2.4 dBm - 

Optical Modulation Amplitude OMA -6.4  3 dBm - 

(OMA),each lane TDEC   4.3 dB  

Transmitter and dispersion eye 

closure(TDEC),each lane 
ER 3 - - dB - 

Extinction Ratio    -30 dB - 

Average launch power of OFF transmitter, 
each lane 

λc 840 850 860 nm  

Eye Mask coordinates: X1, X2, X3, Y1, Y2, 

Y3 

SPECIFICATION VALUES 

{0.3,0.38,0.45,0.35,0.41.0.5} 

Hit Ratio 

= 5x10-5 
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Receiver Electro-Optical Characteristics 

Vcc = 3.13 V to 3.47 V, TC = 0
 C to 70

 C 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes 

Centre Wavelength λc 840 850 860 nm  

Stressed receiver sensitivity in OMA    -5.2 dBm 1 

Maximum Average power at receiver , each 

lane 

input, each lane 

   2.4 dBm  

Minimum Average power at receiver , each 

lane 
   -10.3 dBm  

Receiver Reflectance    -12 dB  

LOS Assert  -30   dBm  

LOS De-Assert – OMA    -7.5 dBm  

LOS Hysteresis  0.5   dB  

 

Note： 

1. Measured with conformance test signal at TP3 for BER = 5E-5 Per-FEC 
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Block Diagram 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Power Supply Filtering 
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Optical Interface Lanes and Assignment 

The optical interface port is a male MPO24 connector . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

QSFP DD Memory Map 
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Low Memory Map 
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Page 00 Memory Map 
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Timing for Soft Control and Status Functions 
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Pin Assignment 
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ModSelL Pin 

The ModSelL is an input pin. When held low by the host, the module responds to 2-wire serial communication 

commands. The ModSelL allows the use of multiple QSFP modules on a single 2-wire interface bus. When the ModSelL 

is "High", the module will not respond to any 2-wire interface communication from the host. ModSelL has an internal 

pull-up in the module. 

 

ResetL Pin 

Reset. LPMode_Reset has an internal pull-up in the module. A low level on the ResetL pin for longer than the minimum 

pulse length (t_Reset_init) initiates a complete module reset, returning all user module settings to their default state. 

Module Reset Assert Time (t_init) starts on the rising edge after the low level on the ResetL pin is released. During the 

execution of a reset (t_init) the host shall disregard all status bits until the module indicates a completion of the reset 

interrupt. The module indicates this by posting an IntL signal with the Data_Not_Ready bit negated. Note that on power 

up (including hot insertion) the module will post this completion of reset interrupt without requiring a reset. 

 

LPMode Pin 

Optech QSFP28 modules operate in the low power mode (less than 1.5 W power consumption). This pin active high 

will decrease power consumption to less than 1W. 

 

ModPrsL Pin 

ModPrsL is pulled up to Vcc on the host board and grounded in the module. The ModPrsL is asserted "Low" when the 

module is inserted and deasserted "High" when the module is physically absent from the host connector. 

 

IntL Pin 

IntL is an output pin. When "Low", it indicates a possible module operational fault or a status critical to the host system. 

The host identifies the source of the interrupt by using the 2-wire serial interface. The IntL pin is an open collector 

output and must be pulled up to Vcc on the host board. 
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Pin Description  
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Dimensions 
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Optical Receptacle Cleaning Recommendations : 

 

All fiber stubs inside the receptacle portions were cleaned before shipment. In the event of contamination of the 

optical ports, the recommended cleaning process is the use of forced nitrogen. If contamination is thought to have 

remained, the optical ports can be cleaned using a NTT international Cletop® stick type and HFE7100 cleaning fluid. 

Before the mating of patch-cord, the fiber end should be cleaned up by using Cletop® cleaning cassette. 
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Ordering Information 
 

OP      -       -    -       

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Model Number Part Number Reach Voltage Temperature 

QSFP-DD-200G-SR8 OPDV-MX1-85-CF 
70m on OM3 / 

100m on OM4 
3.3V 0C to 70 C 

 

Note: All information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. 

 

 

 

D X1 85 C F 

Product Code:  

5=GBIC; 

6=SFP-LC; 

7=XFP; 

8=XENPAK; 

9=X2; 

A=SFP+ (SFP28); 

C=QSFP+ (QSFP28); 

D=QSFP-DD; 

O=OSFP; 

F=CFP; 

G=CFP2; 

H=CFP4; 

J=CXP; 

P=SFP-SC; 

Q=SFP-MTRJ 

Data Rate:  

A=155Mb/s; 

B=622Mb/s; 

C=1.25Gb/s 

(1000Base for Copper-T); 

D=2.125Gb/s; 

E=2.5Gb/s; 

F=4.25Gb/s; 

G=3.1Gb/s; 

J=2.97G 

P=6.144G: 

Q=7.37G; 

H=8.5Gb/s; 

K=10Gb/s; 

T=1/10Gb/s (10/100/1000Base for 

Copper-T); 

L=16Gb/s; 

R=20Gb/s; 

X=25Gb/s; 

Z=32Gb/s; 

S=40Gb/s; 

U=56Gb/s; 

W=100Gb/s (4x25G or 10x10G); 

V=200Gb/s; 

Y=400Gb/s; 

M=100Base-X SGMII; 

N=100/1000Base-X SGMII 

Type: 

S=Single-mode; 

M=Multi-mode; 

W=BWDM; 

B=DUAL-BWDM; 

C=CWDM; 

D=DWDM; 

T=Copper-T (RJ-45) 

E=GEPON ONU; 

F=GEPON OLT; 

G=GPON ONU; 

H=GPON OLT 

X=MMF/SMF 

Wavelength: 

Normal: 

85=850nm; 

13=1310nm; 

15=1550nm; 

00=Copper T (RJ-45) 

 

CWDM: 

27=1270nm; 

47=1470nm; 

61=1610nm 

 

BWDM: 

B3=Tx1310/Rx1550; B5=Tx1550/Rx1310; 

B4=Tx1310/Rx1490; B9=Tx1490/Rx1310; 

51=Tx1510/Rx1570; 57=Tx1570/Rx1510; 

27=Tx1270/Rx1330; 33=Tx1330/Rx1270; 

B2=Tx1270/Rx1577; B7=Tx1577/Rx1270 

T2=2TX1310nm; T3=TX1310nm; 

T5=TX1550nm 

 

DWDM: 

17=Channel 17 

34= Channel 34 

00=Channel 17~61 Tunable 

Reach: 

Normal: 

X1=Under 150m; 

X2=220m; 

X3=300m; 

X5=550m; 

02=2km, 

10=10km; 

70=70km; 

A0=100km; 

C0=120km 

CWDM: 

20=20dB; 

24=24dB; 

28=28dB 

Operating Temperature: 

C=Commercial Purpose 

(0~70℃); 

I= Industrial Purpose 

  (Extended Range) 
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